Office of the Director of Works Accounts, A.P., Hyderabad.

Memo. No. DWA/Hyd/Sn.II/A9/2006-07/407

Dated: 09-03-2007

Sub:-R&B Disallowing of tender premium in respect of the works for which the MORTH specifications are adopted - Clarification issued - Regarding.

Ref:- Lr.No.JDWA/W&P/OGL/Sn.I/ITC/2006-07/370, Dated 05-03-2007 of Joint Director of Works Accounts, Ongole.

In the reference cited, the Joint Director of Works Accounts, Ongole raised the issue of applicability of acceptance of premium Tenders, duly enclosing a copy of G.O. Ms. No. 269, dated 29-12-2006 and copy of Engineer-in-Chief, R&B Admn & Roads Memo dated 20-01-2007. The matter is examined and the Joint Director of Works Accounts, Ongole is informed as follows.

Government orders not to allow any tender premium in dated 29-12-2006. The instructions of Engineer-in-Chief informing the Superintending Engineers & Executive Engineers dealing with State Roads & National Highways that above orders shall be applicable to all Tenders called for (or) opened on or after the date of receipt of above Government orders, is not in tune with Government order. It should be applied from the date of Government order. Acceptance of premium tenders is valid till 29-1 2-2006.

Further the G.O., is to be applied to all cases (Tenders) where acceptance is not made as on that date i.e., 29-12-2006 i.e., Tenders under process at different stages till acceptance by Department.

Therefore Joint Directors of Works Accounts are requested to advise the Department to obtain ratification orders of Government, in all cases (Tenders) wherever premium tenders are accepted after 29-12-2006 and till such time tender Premium may not be admitted.

Sd/-DIRECTOR OF WORKS ACCOUNTS, A.P., HYDERAHAD.

To

All Joint Directors of Works Accounts.

Copy submitted to Principal Secretary to Government, Finance (W&P) Department for information.

Copy submitted to Principal Secretary to Government T (R&B) Department.

Copy to Engineer-in-Chief, R&B Administration.

Copy to all Pay & Accounts Officers/Assistant Pay & Accounts Officers.